lm ‘ ‘0 OIL INC.
PrwEneD BY
=il

Pos. Car # Driver

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

K|

32

33

34

5K

94

32

31

75

T12

77

32W

38

74

98

12W

23

06

4x

24

48

85

96

40

Chuck
Brett
Skeeter
Chuck
Ken
Brian
Jeff
David
Wayne
Jamie
Tommy
Justin
Roger
Kyle
Todd
Mike
Alex
Austin
Jeff
Brandon
Doug
Trent
John
Shane
Justin
Scott
Craig
Richard
Donnie
Harold
Don
Logan
Heath

Craia

Barnes Jr.
Hudson
Crum
Barnes
Schrader
Bayer
Stith
Bayens
Edwards
Goodman
Brown Jr.
Pirtle
Williams
Hadley
Kempf
Sharp
Ware
Baum
Caudell
Deckard
Wicker
Bayer
McLaren
Slider
Bex
Wisman
Luther
Dickens
Woodard
Bratcher
Fassett
Clark
Helton

Roaers

GAS/CRA Challenge
Entries To Date
Salem Speedway
Saturday, May 15, 2021

Hometown Sponsor

Louisville, KY All Star Truck Repair
Owensboro, KY Hudson Performance Drivelines

Jeffersonville, IN Beller Transportation/Advance Motor and Pump

Louisville, KY Barnes Auto Service

Fenton, MO Federated Auto Parts

Birdseye, IN Schott Electric/Brad's Brass Flamingo/Andis Logging/Oink Smokehouse
Louisville, KY Pain Management Consultants LLC/Stith Motorsports

Borden, IN Sebastian Motorsports/ASB Homes/Gilliatt Construction/Shane Wilson Lawt
Corydon, IN Edwards Racing

Shepherdsville, KY  Knights School of Welding/Wright Mechanical/Toyota of Louisville

Ekron,KY American Metals/Epic Coatings and Blast/Diesel Pickup Pros
Salem, IN SS Fabrication/Stewart Automotive/High Octane Wraps and Apparel
St Paul, IN E3 Spark Plugs/Lucas Qil/Williams Precision Engines

Louisville, KY MR Heating and AC/Holy Smokes Bar B Q/ProTint/AMSOIL

Huntingburg, IN Kempf Excavating

Bardstown, KY J&J Pallets

Camp Taylor, KY  Advantage Painting/Lafever's Curbing/Camp Taylor Barber Shop
Shepherdsville, KY Baums Racing Supply/Mr Heating and Air/B&D Weed Control

Scottsburg, IN Dawn Accounting

Shepherdsville, KY ~ Sam Aguiar Injury Lawyers/In and Out Auto Service/WilsonPlumbing
Louisville, KY Whites Auto Sales/Lafever’s Curbing/85 Race Hub Fabrication

Birdseye, IN Solar Control Window Tinting/Complete Lawn Care and Landscaping/Huntir
Palm Beach, FL KES Electric Service/Fire Protection Services/Kentucky Tree/AST/ ACME
Henryville, IN K & K Repair Service

Mitchell, IN Can Am/Terry Cummings Racing Engines

Floyds Knobs, IN  ASB LLC

Mt. Washington, KY  Stivers Heating & Air Conditioning/2 Dead Nuts Locating/All Star Truck Repz
Bowling Green, KY  SP Carb/Stampebuilt

Jeffersonville, IN  Woodard Racing

Louisville, KY Carolina National Transportation/K&K Repair Service/Bratcher Enterprises
Taylorsville, KY Air Systems/Jeske Transmission/Northside Auto Repair/Adrenaline Graphic:
Celestine, IN Lake Time Marine and RV/Dubois County Tire and Supply/Sander Processit
Owensboro, KY H&R Agripower/Auto Truck and Trailer/Fisher Towing/Bush Hog

Loui'isville. KY Heineman's Upholsterv/G Doaa Race Cars

Time

19.496

19.799

19.816

19.844

19.853

19.922

19.988

20.039

20.114

20.142

20.230

20.249

20.253

20.254

20.259

20.276

20.200

20.311

20.314

20.316

20417

20.450

20.491

20.502

20.607

20.617

20.626

20.930

21.200

21.386

21.769

23.874

NT

NT

Interval

0.303

0.320

0.348

0.357

0.426

0.492

0.543

0.618

0.646

0.734

0.753

0.757

0.758

0.763

0.780

0.794

0.815

0.818

0.820

0.921

0.954

0.995

1.006

1.111

1.121

1.130

1.434

1.704

1.890

2.273

4.378

NA

NA



