

GAS/CRA Challenge

Entries To Date Salem Speedway Saturday, May 15, 2021



Pos.	Car #	Driver		Hometown	Sponsor	Time	Interval
5	44	Chuck	Barnes Jr.	Louisville, KY	All Star Truck Repair	19.496	
4	00	Brett	Hudson	Owensboro, KY	Hudson Performance Drivelines	19.799	0.303
3	22	Skeeter	Crum	Jeffersonville, IN	Beller Transportation/Advance Motor and Pump	19.816	0.320
2	5	Chuck	Barnes	Louisville, KY	Barnes Auto Service	19.844	0.348
1	5K	Ken	Schrader	Fenton, MO	Federated Auto Parts	19.853	0.357
6	99	Brian	Bayer	Birdseye, IN	Schott Electric/Brad's Brass Flamingo/Andis Logging/Oink Smokehouse	19.922	0.426
7	94	Jeff	Stith	Louisville, KY	Pain Management Consultants LLC/Stith Motorsports	19.988	0.492
8	32	David	Bayens	Borden, IN	Sebastian Motorsports/ASB Homes/Gilliatt Construction/Shane Wilson Lawr	20.039	0.543
9	31	Wayne	Edwards	Corydon, IN	Edwards Racing	20.114	0.618
10	75	Jamie	Goodman	Shepherdsville, KY	Knights School of Welding/Wright Mechanical/Toyota of Louisville	20.142	0.646
11	T12	Tommy	Brown Jr.	Ekron,KY	American Metals/Epic Coatings and Blast/Diesel Pickup Pros	20.230	0.734
12	77	Justin	Pirtle	Salem, IN	SS Fabrication/Stewart Automotive/High Octane Wraps and Apparel	20,249	0.753
13	32W	Roger	Williams	St Paul, IN	E3 Spark Plugs/Lucas Oil/Williams Precision Engines	20.253	0.757
14	12	Kyle	Hadley	Louisville, KY	MR Heating and AC/Holy Smokes Bar B Q/ProTint/AMSOIL	20.254	0.758
15	9	Todd	Kempf	Huntingburg, IN	Kempf Excavating	20.259	0.763
16	4	Mike	Sharp	Bardstown, KY	J&J Pallets	20.276	0.780
17	38	Alex	Ware	Camp Taylor, KY	Advantage Painting/Lafever's Curbing/Camp Taylor Barber Shop	20.200	0.794
18	74	Austin	Baum	Shepherdsville, KY	Baums Racing Supply/Mr Heating and Air/B&D Weed Control	20.311	0.815
19	98	Jeff	Caudell	Scottsburg, IN	Dawn Accounting	20.314	0.818
20	13	Brandon	Deckard	Shepherdsville, KY	Sam Aguiar Injury Lawyers/In and Out Auto Service/WilsonPlumbing	20.316	0.820
21	12W	Doug	Wicker	Louisville, KY	Whites Auto Sales/Lafever's Curbing/85 Race Hub Fabrication	20.417	0.921
22	23	Trent	Bayer	Birdseye, IN	Solar Control Window Tinting/Complete Lawn Care and Landscaping/Huntir	20.450	0.954
23	06	John	McLaren	Palm Beach, FL	KES Electric Service/Fire Protection Services/Kentucky Tree/AST/ ACME	20.491	0.995
24	17	Shane	Slider	Henryville, IN	K & K Repair Service	20.502	1.006
25	4X	Justin	Bex	Mitchell, IN	Can Am/Terry Cummings Racing Engines	20.607	1.111
26	24	Scott	Wisman	Floyds Knobs, IN	ASB LLC	20.617	1.121
27	48	Craig	Luther	Mt. Washington, KY	Stivers Heating & Air Conditioning/2 Dead Nuts Locating/All Star Truck Repa	20.626	1.130
28	85	Richard	Dickens	Bowling Green, KY	SP Carb/Stampebuilt	20.930	1.434
29	96	Donnie	Woodard	Jeffersonville, IN	Woodard Racing	21.200	1.704
30	40	Harold	Bratcher	Louisville, KY	Carolina National Transportation/K&K Repair Service/Bratcher Enterprises	21.386	1.890
31	8	Don	Fassett	Taylorsville, KY	Air Systems/Jeske Transmission/Northside Auto Repair/Adrenaline Graphic:	21.769	2.273
32	11	Logan	Clark	Celestine, IN	Lake Time Marine and RV/Dubois County Tire and Supply/Sander Processir	23.874	4.378
33	16	Heath	Helton	Owensboro, KY	H&R Agripower/Auto Truck and Trailer/Fisher Towing/Bush Hog	NT	NA
34	69	Craig	Rogers	Loui'isville, KY	Heineman's Upholstery/G Dogg Race Cars	NT	NA